September 22, 2008 Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd.

## FOR GENERAL RELEASE

## Mizuho Corporate Bank Nederland N.V. establishes Madrid Representative Office

On September 22, 2008, Mizuho Corporate Bank Nederland N.V., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd. (MHCB: President & CEO, Hiroshi Saito), established the Madrid Representative Office in the city of Madrid, Spain.

Spain is Europe's fifth largest economy, and more than 150 Japanese companies have established operations there. Up to now, Mizuho has provided support for business development to its customers in Spain through Mizuho Corporate Bank Nederland N.V., located in Amsterdam. However, with the establishment of the Madrid Representative Office, the MHCB group's network covering Europe and the Middle East now spans 11 countries, equipping Mizuho with an extensive network structure to provide optimal support for customers' business development in the region.

Outline of Mizuho	Corporate Bank	Nederland N.V. Madrid	<b>Representative Office</b>

Name	:	Mizuho Corporate Bank Nederland N.V. Madrid Representative Office

- Address : Calle Orense 34, Planta 6, Edificio Iberia Mart II, 28020 Madrid, Spain
- Telephone : +34-91-598-2905 (Note: "34" is the country code for Spain)

## For Reference:

## Outline of Madrid

Located at the center of Spain, Madrid is the seat of the national government (capital) and the hub of Spain's economy. The population of Madrid's greater metropolitan area is approximately six million.